No. A. 19011/514/2023-P&AR(CSW)

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
(CIVIL SERVICE WING)

MINECO,KHATLA: AIZAWL - 796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 10th Sept., 2024

In pursuance of Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Order No. 14016/12/2023-UTS.I dated 02nd September, 2024 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to release **Pu Ramkrishna Saran, IPS (AGMUT :2022)** from his duties under the Government of Mizoram **with effect from 08.09.2024 (A/N)** to enable him to join his new post at Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (DNH&DD).

Sd/- K.LALTHAWMMAWIA Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Memo. No. A.19011/514/2023-P&AR (CSW) : Dated Aizawl, the 10^{th} Sept., 2024 Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Dy.Speaker,/ Ministers of State/Govt. Dy. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. The Advisor to Administrator, DNH & DD Administration, Moti Daman.
- 5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 6. P.S. to Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries, Government of Mizoram..
- 7. Secretary, MLA/MIC/MPSC/SEC/Lokayukta, Mizoram.
- 8. Director General of Police, Mizoram.
- 9. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram.
- 10 Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 11. Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi 1100013
- 12. Shri B G Krishnan, Director(S), North Block, New Delhi
- 13. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram. He is requested to issue updated Service Book/Service Card/Statement and Leave Accounts of the officer and forward the same to the undersigned for onward submission to Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi.
- 14. Principal Resident Commissioner/ Jt. R.C./Dy. R.Cs Mizoram House, New Delhi/Kolkata/Mumbai/Bengaluru/Guwahati/Shillong/Silchar.
- 15. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Government of Mizoram with 6(six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 16. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North/South, Mizoram.
- 17. Under Secretary, Home Department.
- 18. Website Manager, DP & AR(GGT) for uploading in the website.
- 19. Officer concerned.
- 20. Guard File No. 3.

(ZAHMINGTHANGI VANCHHAWNG)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Email ID :civilservicewing@gmail.com